900251546 04/04/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Spirent Communications of Rockville, Inc.		12/12/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spirent Communications Inc.	
Street Address:	1325 Borregas Avenue	
City:	Sunnyvale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94089	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2749716	REACT
Registration Number:	2988797	SMARTSIGHT
Registration Number:	3674159	TECH-X FLEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4153939887

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 415.954.0200

Email: trademark@squiresanders.com

Correspondent Name: Caroline H. Mead

Address Line 1: Squire Sanders (US) LLP
Address Line 2: 275 Battery Street, Suite 2600

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

TRADEMARK REEL: 004999 FRAME: 0246 390.00 2749716

900251546

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	102370.00015	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Caroline H. Mead	
Signature:	/Caroline H. Mead/	
Date:	04/04/2013	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Certificate of Merger Rockville into SCI#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger Rockville into SCI#page2.tif source=Certificate of Merger Rockville into SCI#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004999 FRAME: 0247 Delaware

1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SPIRENT COMMUNICATIONS OF ROCKVILLE, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SPIRENT COMMUNICATIONS INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "SPIRENT COMMUNICATIONS INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 4:35 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2012.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3309684 8100M

121358719

DATE: 12-27-12

AUTHENTICATION: 0102960

TRADEMARK REEL: 004999 FRAME: 0248

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:35 PM 12/18/2012 FILED 04:35 PM 12/18/2012 SRV 121358719 - 3309684 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF SPIRENT COMMUNICATIONS OF ROCKVILLE, INC. WITH AND INTO SPIRENT COMMUNICATIONS INC.

Pursuant to Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), Spirent Communications Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation") hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST:

The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger (the "Constituent Corporations") are as follows:

Name of Corporation

State of Incorporation

Spirent Communications of Rockville, Inc.

Delaware

Spirent Communications Inc.

Delaware

SECOND:

An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Plan of Merger"), dated as of December 12, 2012, by and between Spirent Communications of Rockville, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Rockville"), and the Corporation, pursuant to which Rockville will merge with and into the Corporation (the "Merger"), has been approved, adopted, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 251(c) of the DGCL.

THIRD:

The name of the surviving corporation in the Merger (the "Surviving Corporation") is "Spirent Communications Inc."

FOURTH:

At the Rockville Effective Time (as defined below), the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

FIFTH

The executed Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation. The address of such principal place of business is:

Spirent Communications Inc.

Attn: William Burns, President and Chief Executive Officer

1325 Borregas Avenue

Sunnyvale, CA 94089 (County of Santa Clara).

SIXTH:

A copy of the Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation upon request and without cost to any stockholder of either Constituent Corporation.

SEVENTH:

The Merger is to become effective December 31, 2012 (the "Rockville Effective Time").

(Signature page to follow)

6117807_1.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 004999 FRAME: 0249 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Merger on behalf of the Company, and without personal liability, as of the $\sqrt{2^{-1}}$ day of December 2012.

SPIRENT COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

William Burns

President and Chief Executive Officer

(Signature page to Certificate of Merger of Spirent Communications of Rockville, Inc. with and into Spirent Communications, Inc.)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004999 FRAME: 0250

RECORDED: 04/04/2013